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2025 Post-Retirement Welfare Benefits Plan Reimbursement Dates 

Reimbursements will be provided via direct deposit according to the schedule below. Please 
contact your financial institution to see when funds are placed in your account. 

Benefit Month Reimbursement Date 

January Monday, December 30, 2024 

February Friday, January 31, 2025 

March Friday, February 28, 2025 

April Friday, March 28, 2025 

May Wednesday, April 30, 2025 

June Friday, May 30, 2025 

July Friday, June 27, 2025 

August Wednesday, July 30, 2025 

September Friday, August 29, 2025 

October Friday, September 26, 2025 

November Friday, October 31, 2025 

December Wednesday, November 26, 2025 

San Francisco Office 
180 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

Los Angeles Office 
845 South Figueroa Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

www.calbar.ca.gov 

http://www.calbar.ca.gov/

